NXP USA Inc. - MCIMX6D6AVT10ACR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

(junction) field and matching it to the right data sheet. If you have questions, see freescale.com/imx6series
or contact your Freescale representative.
Figure 1. Part Number Nomenclature—i.MX 6Quad and i.MX 6Dual
Part differentiator @
Industrial – w/ VPU, GPU, no MLB 7
Automotive – w/ VPU, GPU 6
Consumer – w/ VPU, GPU 5
Automotive – w/ GPU, no VPU 4
Temperature Tj +
Extended Commercial: -20 to + 105°C E
Industrial:  -40 to +105°C C
Automotive:  -40 to + 125°C A
Frequency $$
800 MHz2 (Industrial grade) 08
852 MHz (Automotive grade) 08
1 GHz3 10
1.2 GHz 12
Package type RoHS
FCPBGA 21x21 0.8mm (lidded) VT
FCPBGA 21x21 0.8mm (non lidded) YM
Qualification level MC
Prototype Samples PC
Mass Production MC
Special SC
Part  # series X
i.MX 6Quad Q
i.MX 6Dual D
Silicon revision1 A
Rev 1.2 C
Rev 1.3 D
Fusing %
Default Setting A
HDCP Enabled C
MC IMX6 X @ + VV $$ % A
1. See the freescale.com\imx6series Web page for latest information on the available silicon revision.
2. If a 24 MHz input clock is used (required for USB), the maximum SoC speed is limited to 792 MHz.
3. If a 24 MHz input clock is used (required for USB), the maximum SoC speed is limited to 996 MHz.
Modules List
i.MX 6Dual/6Quad Automotive and Infotainment  Applications Processors, Rev. 4, 07/2015
Freescale Semiconductor Inc. 13
GPU2Dv2 Graphics Processing
Unit-2D, ver. 2
Multimedia
Peripherals
The GPU2Dv2 provides hardware acceleration for 2D graphics
algorithms, such as Bit BLT, stretch BLT, and many other 2D functions.
GPU2Dv4 Graphics Processing
Unit, ver. 4
Multimedia
Peripherals
The GPU2Dv4 provides hardware acceleration for 3D graphics algorithms
with sufficient processor power to run desktop quality interactive graphics
applications on displays up to HD1080 resolution. The GPU3D provides
OpenGL ES 2.0, including extensions, OpenGL ES 1.1, and OpenVG 1.1
GPUVGv2 Vector Graphics
Processing Unit,
ver. 2
Multimedia
Peripherals
OpenVG graphics accelerator provides OpenVG 1.1 support as well as
other accelerations, including Real-time hardware curve tesselation of
lines, quadratic and cubic Bezier curves, 16x Line Anti-aliasing, and
various Vector Drawing functions.
HDMI Tx HDMI Tx interface Multimedia
Peripherals
The HDMI module provides HDMI standard interface port to an HDMI 1.4
compliant display.
HSI MIPI HSI interface Connectivity
Peripherals
The MIPI HSI provides a standard MIPI interface to the applications